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 Department of Environmental Conservation

Department of Environmental Conservation

Mission

Protect human health and the environment.  AS 46.03.010, AS 44.46.020

Core Services
(in priority order)

UGF DGF Other Fed Total PFT PPT NP % GF

1 Protecting Human Health 14,366.8 7,179.4 9,652.0 26,790.6 57,988.7 280.2 0.0 3.0 49.2%
2 Protecting the Environment 7,229.2 15,044.2 10,776.7 18,862.2 51,912.2 265.8 0.0 6.0 50.8%

FY2024 Management Plan 21,596.0 22,223.6 20,428.6 45,652.7 109,900.9 546.0 0.0 9.0

Measures by Core Service
(Additional performance information is available on the web at https://omb.alaska.gov/results.)

1. Protecting Human Health
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 Department of Environmental Conservation

2. Protecting the Environment

Major Department Accomplishments in 2023

The Department of Environmental Conservation’s (Department) work model has continued
to evolve with the vast majority of eligible employees teleworking one to three days per
week. Overall, the Department has not found productivity impacted by telework, and staff
report a better work-life balance and increased morale. Additionally, with the success and
acceptance of remote supervision, the Department has made a concerted effort to recruit
positions statewide (rather than confined to one location.) This effort has shown to be
successful, with increased applicant pools and more qualified applicants. Due to this shift,
staffing densities have changed in our major offices, with more recruitments occurring in
Wasilla and Fairbanks.
To combat continued recruitment and retention challenges the department maintained its
focus on training and improving staff morale both at the division and department level.
Alongside division-level training, multiple department-wide trainings were conducted to
build effective communication skills including conflict resolution and negotiations, and
cultural awareness training. Team building and enhancing communication were conducted
in a variety of ways, including monthly all-staff meetings, employee recognition programs,
bi-weekly inter-agency trainings, etc. The department held a “leadership academy” to
mentor staff and cultivate further management and leadership skills for the next generation
of leaders.
The department successfully implemented technological improvements such as the use of
data management systems, form automation, unmanned aerial surveillance tools, GIS
mapping improvement, and virtual meetings and inspections to provide the core services of
the department. The use of virtual technologies has allowed staff to pursue other process
improvements including the continued reduction of the paper footprint and moving to
electronic files and workflows to improve efficiency and accessibility to staff and the public.

Key Department Challenges

While the department recognizes the ongoing challenges of recruitment and retention, it is
proactively working to address these challenges. With a dedicated focus on training
initiatives, statewide recruitment efforts, and the implementation of flexible telework options,
it is actively working to enhance the overall employee experience. The commitment of
managers and senior staff is commendable as they actively invest their time in onboarding
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 Department of Environmental Conservation

and training new staff. This dedication not only reflects the department’s commitment to
professional development but also showcases the valuable mentorship opportunities
available within the department.
Litigation related to water quality standards in multiple states, new and updated
implementation methodologies, the promulgation of Environmental Protection Agency
(EPA) recommended criteria in some states and shifting federal policy preferences
regarding acceptable approaches to the development of water quality standards has
created a chaotic landscape of what is or is not permissible in terms of State
decision-making policies and their ‘acceptable risk’ to the EPA. This constantly changing
federal landscape creates challenges for State management of its resources through water
quality standards. The Water Quality Standards section engages with the EPA regularly
and monitors these changes for implications to Alaska.
Responding to per-and polyflouroalkyl substances (PFAS) contamination is a continuing
challenge and a high-profile public health concern. PFAS are a class of over 10,000
man-made chemicals. Existing data indicates that PFAS is persistent, bio accumulative,
and toxic. National and international concerns have resulted in numerous ongoing studies
to better determine PFAS toxicity and to develop remediation, treatment, and analytical
methods, as well as regulatory standards, policies, and guidance. The department is
working to identify and respond to PFAS contamination in Alaska. The lack of national
PFAS standards has made decision making challenging and controversial, which in turn
creates a high level of public and legislative concern.

Significant Changes in Results to be Delivered in FY2025

The 2021 Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act (IIJA) has resulted in over $2.1 billion in
federal funding to the State for infrastructure projects including, but not limited to, water and
wastewater systems, shellfish testing, and contaminated sites remediation. In addition to
influx of federal dollars to the State of Alaska, other public and private sector entities are
also seeing additional funding creating an increased workload for the department –
examples include aquaculture, construction, contaminated site remediation. The
department continues to monitor the workload to ensure we provide robust and efficient
support to the public.
Multiple statewide consolidation and de-consolidation efforts will continue to impact the
Administrative Services Division in FY2024. Both Recruitment Services and Procurement &
Property Management were returned to the Department in FY2023. During FY2024, we
expect to see the return of additional positions associated with Information Technology
Management to the department. We look forward to refining our existing work structures,
along with further standardizations and refinements through the transition.

Contact Information

Commissioner: Emma Pokon
Administrative

Services Director: Megan Kohler
Phone: (907) 754-3589 Phone: (907) 269-4198
E-mail: Emma.Pokon@alaska.gov E-mail: megan.kohler@alaska.gov
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 Department of Environmental Conservation

FY2025 Capital Budget Request

Project Title Unrestricted
Gen (UGF)

Designated
Gen (DGF)

Other
Funds

Federal
Funds

Total
Funds

Water Infrastructure Improvements for the Nation Act (WIIN) Grants 0 0 0 611,000 611,000
Water Infrastructure Improvements for the Nation Act (WIIN) Grants -

Emerging Contaminants
0 0 0 18,914,000 18,914,000

Village Safe Water and Wastewater Infrastructure Projects 22,450,000 0 500,000 242,300,000 265,250,000
Clean Water Capitalization Grant Subsidy 0 0 3,135,000 0 3,135,000
Clean Water Capitalization Grant Subsidy - IIJA, Division J, Title VI 0 0 6,112,800 0 6,112,800
Clean Water Capitalization Grant Subsidy Emerging Contaminants - IIJA,

Division J, Title VI
0 0 1,273,000 0 1,273,000

Drinking Water Capitalization Grant Subsidy 0 0 4,114,000 0 4,114,000
Drinking Water Capitalization Grant Subsidy - IIJA, Division J, Title VI 0 0 10,317,000 0 10,317,000
Drinking Water Capitalization Grant Subsidy Lead Service Lines - IIJA,

Division J, Title VI
0 0 14,038,500 0 14,038,500

Drinking Water Capitalization Grant Subsidy Emerging Contaminants -
IIJA, Division J, Title VI

0 0 7,640,000 0 7,640,000

Department Total 22,450,000 0 47,130,300 261,825,000 331,405,300
This is an appropriation level summary only.  For allocations and the full project details see the capital budget.
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 Department of Environmental Conservation

Summary of Department Budget Changes by RDU
From FY2024 Management Plan to FY2025 Governor

All dollars shown in thousands
Unrestricted 

Gen (UGF)
Designated 
Gen (DGF)

Other Funds Federal 
Funds

Total Funds

FY2024 Management Plan 21,596.0 22,223.6 20,428.6 45,652.7 109,900.9

One-time items:
-Administration 0.0 0.0 -471.7 -2,597.0 -3,068.7
-Environmental Health 0.0 0.0 0.0 -8,126.1 -8,126.1
-Spill Prevention and

Response
0.0 0.0 0.0 -2,400.0 -2,400.0

-Water -178.0 0.0 -2,197.1 -6,384.1 -8,759.2

Adjustments which
continue current level of
service:
-Administration 18.5 54.4 592.4 60.7 726.0
-DEC Bldgs Maint &

Operations
127.5 0.0 0.0 -125.0 2.5

-Environmental Health 288.5 160.6 3.1 8,432.5 8,884.7
-Air Quality 107.5 121.6 131.5 40.0 400.6
-Spill Prevention and

Response
24.1 440.3 47.7 2,562.5 3,074.6

-Water 187.5 73.5 2,432.5 3,551.6 6,245.1

Proposed budget
increases:
-Administration 87.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 87.5

FY2025 Governor 22,259.1 23,074.0 20,967.0 40,667.8 106,967.9
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Department Totals
Department of Environmental Conservation

Description FY2023 Actuals FY2024 Enrolled FY2024 Authorized FY2024 Management
Plan

FY2025 Governor
Adjusted Base

FY2025 Governor FY2024 Management Plan vs
FY2025 Governor

Department Totals 80,073.3 109,900.9 109,900.9 109,900.9 106,880.4 106,967.9 -2,933.0 -2.7%

Objects of Expenditure:
1000 Personal Services 60,720.3 67,002.4 67,002.4 68,608.0 72,609.3 72,609.3 4,001.3 5.8%
2000 Travel 1,435.6 2,115.2 2,115.2 2,710.3 2,609.9 2,609.9 -100.4 -3.7%
3000 Services 13,398.1 34,211.0 34,211.0 27,632.5 26,506.6 26,594.1 -1,038.4 -3.8%
4000 Commodities 1,244.1 2,996.5 2,996.5 3,011.0 1,313.5 1,313.5 -1,697.5 -56.4%
5000 Capital Outlay 714.3 317.4 317.4 1,520.9 339.8 339.8 -1,181.1 -77.7%
7000 Grants, Benefits 2,560.9 3,258.4 3,258.4 6,418.2 3,501.3 3,501.3 -2,916.9 -45.4%
8000 Miscellaneous 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0%

Funding Source:
1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed) 24,405.8 45,652.7 45,652.7 45,652.7 40,792.8 40,667.8 -4,984.9 -10.9%
1003 G/F Match (UGF) 4,918.3 6,024.4 6,024.4 6,024.4 6,162.1 6,162.1 137.7 2.3%
1004 Gen Fund (UGF) 15,786.1 15,571.6 15,571.6 15,571.6 15,884.5 16,097.0 525.4 3.4%
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF) 6,812.4 7,825.3 7,825.3 7,825.3 8,070.3 8,181.0 355.7 4.5%
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other) 914.4 1,535.0 1,535.0 1,535.0 1,601.7 1,601.7 66.7 4.3%
1018 EVOSS (Other) 6.9 6.9 6.9 6.9 6.9 6.9 0.0 0.0%
1052 Oil/Haz Fd (DGF) 13,829.5 14,398.3 14,398.3 14,398.3 14,893.0 14,893.0 494.7 3.4%
1055 IA/OIL HAZ (Other) 45.8 408.3 408.3 408.3 425.6 425.6 17.3 4.2%
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other) 3,396.2 5,661.7 5,661.7 5,661.7 5,858.5 5,858.5 196.8 3.5%
1093 Clean Air (Other) 5,474.2 7,060.6 7,060.6 7,060.6 7,306.0 7,306.0 245.4 3.5%
1108 Stat Desig (Other) 27.9 63.3 63.3 63.3 63.3 45.0 -18.3 -28.9%
1166 Vessel Com (Other) 968.9 1,539.4 1,539.4 1,539.4 1,576.0 1,576.0 36.6 2.4%
1205 Ocn Rngr (Other) 1,840.9 2,067.8 2,067.8 2,067.8 2,104.9 2,104.9 37.1 1.8%
1230 AKCW Ad Fu
(Other)

1,062.6 994.5 994.5 994.5 1,019.1 1,019.1 24.6 2.5%

1231 AKDW Ad Fu
(Other)

576.2 988.2 988.2 988.2 1,012.8 1,012.8 24.6 2.5%

1236 AK LNG I/A (Other) 7.2 102.9 102.9 102.9 102.9 10.5 -92.4 -89.8%

Totals:
Unrestricted Gen (UGF) 20,704.4 21,596.0 21,596.0 21,596.0 22,046.6 22,259.1 663.1 3.1%
Designated Gen (DGF) 20,641.9 22,223.6 22,223.6 22,223.6 22,963.3 23,074.0 850.4 3.8%
Other Funds 14,321.2 20,428.6 20,428.6 20,428.6 21,077.7 20,967.0 538.4 2.6%
Federal Funds 24,405.8 45,652.7 45,652.7 45,652.7 40,792.8 40,667.8 -4,984.9 -10.9%

Positions:
Permanent Full Time 510 527 527 546 546 546 0 0.0%
Permanent Part Time 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%
Non Permanent 8 7 7 9 9 9 0 0.0%

FY2025 Governor Released December 14, 2023
Department of Environmental Conservation Page  7



Component Summary Unrestricted General Funds Only
Department of Environmental Conservation

Results Delivery Unit/
Component

FY2023 Actuals FY2024 Enrolled FY2024 Authorized FY2024
Management Plan

FY2025 Governor
Adjusted Base

FY2025 Governor FY2024 Management
Plan vs FY2025

Governor
Administration
Office of the Commissioner 923.9 469.6 469.6 951.1 968.3 968.3 17.2 1.8%
Administrative Services 237.9 42.5 42.5 137.5 138.8 138.8 1.3 0.9%
State Support Services 1,239.4 1,833.9 1,833.9 1,257.4 1,257.4 1,344.9 87.5 7.0%

RDU Totals: 2,401.2 2,346.0 2,346.0 2,346.0 2,364.5 2,452.0 106.0 4.5%
DEC Buildings Maintenance and
Operations
DEC Bldgs Maint & Operations 663.8 671.3 671.3 671.3 673.8 798.8 127.5 19.0%

RDU Totals: 663.8 671.3 671.3 671.3 673.8 798.8 127.5 19.0%
Environmental Health
Environmental Health 8,033.2 8,184.7 8,184.7 8,184.7 8,473.2 8,473.2 288.5 3.5%

RDU Totals: 8,033.2 8,184.7 8,184.7 8,184.7 8,473.2 8,473.2 288.5 3.5%
Air Quality
Air Quality 1,847.9 3,444.1 3,444.1 3,444.1 3,551.6 3,551.6 107.5 3.1%

RDU Totals: 1,847.9 3,444.1 3,444.1 3,444.1 3,551.6 3,551.6 107.5 3.1%
Spill Prevention and Response
Spill Prevention and Response 1,696.0 1,718.4 1,718.4 1,718.4 1,742.5 1,742.5 24.1 1.4%

RDU Totals: 1,696.0 1,718.4 1,718.4 1,718.4 1,742.5 1,742.5 24.1 1.4%
Water
Water Qlty Infrastructure 6,062.3 5,231.5 5,231.5 5,231.5 5,241.0 5,241.0 9.5 0.2%

RDU Totals: 6,062.3 5,231.5 5,231.5 5,231.5 5,241.0 5,241.0 9.5 0.2%
 Unrestricted Gen (UGF): 20,704.4 21,596.0 21,596.0 21,596.0 22,046.6 22,259.1 663.1 3.1%
 Designated Gen (DGF): 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0%

Other Funds: 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0%
Federal Funds: 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0%

Total Funds: 20,704.4 21,596.0 21,596.0 21,596.0 22,046.6 22,259.1 663.1 3.1%
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Component Summary All Funds
Department of Environmental Conservation

Results Delivery Unit/
Component

FY2023 Actuals FY2024 Enrolled FY2024 Authorized FY2024
Management Plan

FY2025 Governor
Adjusted Base

FY2025 Governor FY2024 Management
Plan vs FY2025

Governor
Administration
Office of the Commissioner 1,573.1 1,921.4 1,921.4 1,295.8 1,322.8 1,322.8 27.0 2.1%
Administrative Services 4,543.6 8,024.3 8,024.3 8,649.9 6,876.0 6,876.0 -1,773.9 -20.5%
State Support Services 2,832.1 2,832.1 2,832.1 2,832.1 2,236.3 2,323.8 -508.3 -17.9%

RDU Totals: 8,948.8 12,777.8 12,777.8 12,777.8 10,435.1 10,522.6 -2,255.2 -17.6%
DEC Buildings Maintenance and
Operations
DEC Bldgs Maint & Operations 788.8 796.3 796.3 796.3 798.8 798.8 2.5 0.3%

RDU Totals: 788.8 796.3 796.3 796.3 798.8 798.8 2.5 0.3%
Environmental Health
Environmental Health 19,903.8 28,048.5 28,048.5 28,048.5 28,807.1 28,807.1 758.6 2.7%

RDU Totals: 19,903.8 28,048.5 28,048.5 28,048.5 28,807.1 28,807.1 758.6 2.7%
Air Quality
Air Quality 9,743.5 13,183.9 13,183.9 13,183.9 13,584.5 13,584.5 400.6 3.0%

RDU Totals: 9,743.5 13,183.9 13,183.9 13,183.9 13,584.5 13,584.5 400.6 3.0%
Spill Prevention and Response
Spill Prevention and Response 18,501.6 22,768.3 22,768.3 22,768.3 23,442.9 23,442.9 674.6 3.0%

RDU Totals: 18,501.6 22,768.3 22,768.3 22,768.3 23,442.9 23,442.9 674.6 3.0%
Water
Water Qlty Infrastructure 22,186.8 32,326.1 32,326.1 32,326.1 29,812.0 29,812.0 -2,514.1 -7.8%

RDU Totals: 22,186.8 32,326.1 32,326.1 32,326.1 29,812.0 29,812.0 -2,514.1 -7.8%
 Unrestricted Gen (UGF): 20,704.4 21,596.0 21,596.0 21,596.0 22,046.6 22,259.1 663.1 3.1%
 Designated Gen (DGF): 20,641.9 22,223.6 22,223.6 22,223.6 22,963.3 23,074.0 850.4 3.8%

Other Funds: 14,321.2 20,428.6 20,428.6 20,428.6 21,077.7 20,967.0 538.4 2.6%
Federal Funds: 24,405.8 45,652.7 45,652.7 45,652.7 40,792.8 40,667.8 -4,984.9 -10.9%

Total Funds: 80,073.3 109,900.9 109,900.9 109,900.9 106,880.4 106,967.9 -2,933.0 -2.7%

Permanent Full Time: 510 527 527 546 546 546 0 0.0%
Permanent Part Time: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%

Non Permanent: 8 7 7 9 9 9 0 0.0%
Total Positions: 518 534 534 555 555 555 0 0.0%
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Inter-Agency Revenue Summary 
Department of Environmental Conservation
Revenue Type  Inter-Agency Receipts Only

Scenario:  FY2025 Governor (20959)

IRIS Revenue Type IRIS Revenue Source Code Component Total

Department of Environmental Conservation Totals: 7,921.2
5007 I/A Rcpts  5301 Inter-Agency Receipts Admin - Department-wide 4.9
5007 I/A Rcpts  5301 Inter-Agency Receipts Commerce - Department-wide 98.5
5007 I/A Rcpts  5301 Inter-Agency Receipts Courts - Department-wide 12.0
5007 I/A Rcpts  5301 Inter-Agency Receipts EnvCon - Administrative Services (635) 134.3
5007 I/A Rcpts  5301 Inter-Agency Receipts EnvCon - DEC Bldgs Maint & Operations (2783) 0.1
5007 I/A Rcpts  5301 Inter-Agency Receipts Health - Department-wide 380.0
5007 I/A Rcpts  5301 Inter-Agency Receipts Law - Department-wide 150.0
5007 I/A Rcpts  5301 Inter-Agency Receipts M&VA - Department-wide 275.0
5007 I/A Rcpts  5301 Inter-Agency Receipts NatRes - Department-wide 649.5
5007 I/A Rcpts  5301 Inter-Agency Receipts Trans - Department-wide 110.0

5055 IA/OIL HAZ  5391 Oil and Hazardous Waste
Inter-Agency

EnvCon - Spill Prevention and Response (3094) 425.6

5061 CIP Rcpts  5351 Capital Improvement Project
Inter-Agency

EnvCon - Air Quality (2061) 208.4

5061 CIP Rcpts  5351 Capital Improvement Project
Inter-Agency

EnvCon - Water Qlty Infrastructure (3204) 5,403.7

5061 CIP Rcpts  5351 Capital Improvement Project
Inter-Agency

Trans - Department-wide 69.2

RDU: Administration
(202)

1,691.0

5007 I/A Rcpts  5301 Inter-Agency Receipts EnvCon - Administrative Services (635) 134.3
5007 I/A Rcpts  5301 Inter-Agency Receipts NatRes - Department-wide 44.8
5061 CIP Rcpts  5351 Capital Improvement Project

Inter-Agency
EnvCon - Water Qlty Infrastructure (3204) 1,511.9

      Component: Office of the Commissioner (633) 44.8
5007 I/A Rcpts  5301 Inter-Agency Receipts NatRes - Department-wide 44.8

      Component: Administrative Services (635) 1,646.2
5007 I/A Rcpts  5301 Inter-Agency Receipts EnvCon - Administrative Services (635) 134.3
5061 CIP Rcpts  5351 Capital Improvement Project

Inter-Agency
EnvCon - Water Qlty Infrastructure (3204) 1,511.9

RDU: Environmental
Health (207)

481.6

5007 I/A Rcpts  5301 Inter-Agency Receipts Commerce - Department-wide 98.5
5007 I/A Rcpts  5301 Inter-Agency Receipts EnvCon - DEC Bldgs Maint & Operations (2783) 0.1
5007 I/A Rcpts  5301 Inter-Agency Receipts Health - Department-wide 380.0
5007 I/A Rcpts  5301 Inter-Agency Receipts NatRes - Department-wide 3.0

      Component: Environmental Health (3202) 481.6
5007 I/A Rcpts  5301 Inter-Agency Receipts Commerce - Department-wide 98.5
5007 I/A Rcpts  5301 Inter-Agency Receipts EnvCon - DEC Bldgs Maint & Operations (2783) 0.1
5007 I/A Rcpts  5301 Inter-Agency Receipts Health - Department-wide 380.0
5007 I/A Rcpts  5301 Inter-Agency Receipts NatRes - Department-wide 3.0

RDU: Air Quality (206) 208.4
5061 CIP Rcpts  5351 Capital Improvement Project

Inter-Agency
EnvCon - Air Quality (2061) 208.4

      Component: Air Quality (2061) 208.4
5061 CIP Rcpts  5351 Capital Improvement Project

Inter-Agency
EnvCon - Air Quality (2061) 208.4

RDU: Spill Prevention
and Response (208)

1,296.7

5007 I/A Rcpts  5301 Inter-Agency Receipts Admin - Department-wide 4.9
5007 I/A Rcpts  5301 Inter-Agency Receipts Courts - Department-wide 12.0
5007 I/A Rcpts  5301 Inter-Agency Receipts Law - Department-wide 150.0
5007 I/A Rcpts  5301 Inter-Agency Receipts M&VA - Department-wide 275.0
5007 I/A Rcpts  5301 Inter-Agency Receipts NatRes - Department-wide 250.0
5007 I/A Rcpts  5301 Inter-Agency Receipts Trans - Department-wide 110.0

5055 IA/OIL HAZ  5391 Oil and Hazardous Waste
Inter-Agency

EnvCon - Spill Prevention and Response (3094) 425.6

5061 CIP Rcpts  5351 Capital Improvement Project
Inter-Agency

Trans - Department-wide 69.2

      Component: Spill Prevention and Response (3094) 1,296.7
5007 I/A Rcpts  5301 Inter-Agency Receipts Admin - Department-wide 4.9
5007 I/A Rcpts  5301 Inter-Agency Receipts Courts - Department-wide 12.0
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Inter-Agency Revenue Summary 
Department of Environmental Conservation
Revenue Type  Inter-Agency Receipts Only

Scenario:  FY2025 Governor (20959)

IRIS Revenue Type IRIS Revenue Source Code Component Total

5007 I/A Rcpts  5301 Inter-Agency Receipts Law - Department-wide 150.0
5007 I/A Rcpts  5301 Inter-Agency Receipts M&VA - Department-wide 275.0
5007 I/A Rcpts  5301 Inter-Agency Receipts NatRes - Department-wide 250.0
5007 I/A Rcpts  5301 Inter-Agency Receipts Trans - Department-wide 110.0

5055 IA/OIL HAZ  5391 Oil and Hazardous Waste
Inter-Agency

EnvCon - Spill Prevention and Response (3094) 425.6

5061 CIP Rcpts  5351 Capital Improvement Project
Inter-Agency

Trans - Department-wide 69.2

RDU: Water (210) 4,243.5
5007 I/A Rcpts  5301 Inter-Agency Receipts NatRes - Department-wide 351.7
5061 CIP Rcpts  5351 Capital Improvement Project

Inter-Agency
EnvCon - Water Qlty Infrastructure (3204) 3,891.8

      Component: Water Quality, Infrastructure Support & Financing (3204) 4,243.5
5007 I/A Rcpts  5301 Inter-Agency Receipts NatRes - Department-wide 351.7
5061 CIP Rcpts  5351 Capital Improvement Project

Inter-Agency
EnvCon - Water Qlty Infrastructure (3204) 3,891.8
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